
2017 MSHSL Championships AA Boys - St. Olaf College, Northfield - Nov. 4, 2017 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Wayzata                  37    1    5    8   11   12   15   35  15:50.7  0:39.9 
  2 Stillwater               79    4   10   19   21   25   38   52  16:07.3  0:33.5 
  3 Edina                   107    3   17   20   33   34   46   70  16:12.0  0:44.1 
  4 White Bear Lake         136   13   24   27   29   43   49  103  16:20.1  0:33.1 
  5 Mounds View             193    7   28   41   56   61   69   92  16:31.1  0:55.1 
  6 Sartell                 197   18   23   30   51   75   76   87  16:33.2  0:58.1 
  7 Red Wing                230   22   39   50   53   66   81   86  16:39.9  0:39.4 
  8 Rosemount               238    2   47   55   63   71   78   96  16:36.6  1:18.9 
  9 Buffalo                 268    6   57   59   62   84   91  109  16:46.4  1:26.3 
 10 Forest Lake             271   14   48   60   67   82  102  104  16:46.4  1:14.0 
 11 Alexandria              276    9   36   72   74   85   97  108  16:47.0  1:23.7 
 12 Willmar                 277   37   45   54   68   73   89  110  16:48.2  0:35.9 
 13 St Michael-Alberville   281   16   44   65   77   79   94  101  16:49.6  1:04.8 
 14 Prior Lake              303   32   42   58   83   88   95   98  16:55.5  0:59.1 
 15 Winona                  315   26   40   64   80  105  106  107  16:58.6  1:27.3 
 16 Cloquet                 413   31   90   93   99  100  111  112  17:19.0  1:10.5 
 
TEAM SCORES AT 1 MILE 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Wayzata                  32    2    6    7    8    9   23   53   4:56.8   0:1.9 
  2 White Bear Lake         119   10   22   24   31   32   52   60   5:02.2   0:5.7 
  3 Mounds View             126   12   17   18   25   54   63   65   5:03.2  0:11.3 
  4 Stillwater              133    1   29   30   33   40   44   45   5:03.1  0:12.8 
  5 Sartell                 137   11   16   26   38   46   55   81   5:04.0  0:10.6 
  6 Red Wing                194   27   34   35   37   61   62   95   5:05.9   0:8.7 
  7 Edina                   233    3   41   59   64   66   67   68   5:08.1  0:15.9 
  8 Forest Lake             248   14   48   50   57   79   97  100   5:09.6  0:15.2 
  9 Rosemount               251    5   42   47   77   80   82   99   5:09.5  0:19.4 
 10 Willmar                 277   21   36   69   75   76   88   94   5:09.9  0:13.8 
 11 St Michael-Alberville   279   13   19   78   83   86   89   91   5:10.2  0:17.5 
 12 Buffalo                 294    4   71   72   73   74   85   93   5:10.5  0:18.1 
 13 Winona                  310   15   43   56   90  106  108  109   5:12.6  0:21.8 
 14 Prior Lake              340   39   49   58   96   98  104  107   5:14.3  0:12.6 
 15 Alexandria              370   28   70   84   87  101  102  103   5:14.6  0:17.7 
 16 Cloquet                 378   20   51   92  105  110  111  112   5:15.6  0:22.3 
 
TEAM SCORES AT 2 MILE 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Wayzata                  31    1    5    7    8   10   17   40  10:01.0  0:12.7 
  2 Stillwater              100    2   19   20   23   36   41   50  10:15.6  0:31.6 
  3 White Bear Lake         117    9   24   26   27   31   49   55  10:17.2  0:16.9 
  4 Edina                   165    3   37   38   43   44   54   60  10:22.1  0:32.0 
  5 Sartell                 172   11   21   25   51   64   72   85  10:24.4  0:31.0 
  6 Mounds View             173   13   22   30   47   61   62   63  10:24.4  0:28.8 
  7 Red Wing                207   28   29   46   48   56   75   87  10:28.2  0:13.2 
  8 Forest Lake             268   12   52   57   58   89   90   97  10:34.6  0:47.2 
  9 Rosemount               271    6   53   68   71   73   78   95  10:32.9  0:44.2 
 10 Willmar                 273   18   32   65   74   84   88  110  10:36.2  0:38.5 
 11 St Michael-Alberville   289   16   34   76   81   82   92   96  10:38.1  0:37.9 
 12 Buffalo                 290    4   66   67   70   83   94  100  10:35.6  0:56.3 
 13 Prior Lake              305   33   45   59   77   91  101  102  10:39.9  0:33.2 
 14 Alexandria              311   14   39   79   80   99  103  109  10:40.2  0:52.0 
 15 Winona                  318   15   42   69   86  106  107  108  10:42.2  0:56.6 
 16 Cloquet                 435   35   93   98  104  105  111  112  10:57.4  0:44.3 
 
PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
1. Wayzata  (Coach Mark Popp) 
    1  Khalid Hussein, 12       15:22.6   
    5  Blake Buysse, 12         15:50.2   
    8  Grant Matthews, 12       15:57.8   
   11  Anders Sonnesyn, 12      16:00.4   
   12  Andrew Brandt, 11        16:02.5   
   15  Mitchell Tolander, 12    16:04.1   
   35  Luke Sharpe, 11          16:26.6   
Total Time = 1:19:13.5     Total Places = 37 
 
2. Stillwater (Coach Scott Christensen) 
    4  Addison Stansbury, 11    15:46.9   
   10  Joe Hesse-Withbroe, 12   15:59.8   
   19  Ben Wicklund, 12         16:12.6   
   21  Ethan Vargas, 9          16:16.6   
   25  Lars Dewall, 11          16:20.4   
   38  Max Korth, 12            16:31.0   
   52  Jacob Ring, 12           16:45.6   
Total Time = 1:20:36.3     Total Places = 79 
 

3. Edina (Coach Jamie Kirkpatrick) 
    3  Maxwell Manley, 11       15:42.4   
   17  Willem Gokemeijer, 11    16:09.7   
   20  Owen Gage, 12            16:15.2   
   33  Mark Ellenberger, 12     16:26.1   
   34  Lucas Selman, 11         16:26.5   
   46  George Nowak, 12         16:38.1   
   70  Bradley Squarek, 11      16:59.3   
Total Time = 1:20:59.9     Total Places = 107 
 
4. White Bear Lake (Coach Dan Kovacich) 
   13  Ben Vanderbosch, 12      16:02.8   
   24  Jace Bartz, 12           16:19.2   
   27  Max Nelson, 10           16:21.0   
   29  Mike Rohlinger, 12       16:21.3   
   43  Jake Horvath, 12         16:35.9   
   49  Tryg Solberg, 11         16:42.7   
  103  Isaac Maruyama, 10       17:37.4   
Total Time = 1:21:40.2     Total Places = 136 
 

  



5. Mounds View (Coach Ross Fleming) 
    7  Austin Streit, 11        15:57.5   
   28  Lukas Hessini, 11        16:21.3   
   41  David Dahl, 12           16:34.5   
   56  Will Sacay, 10           16:49.5   
   61  Anders Bandt, 12         16:52.6   
   69  Neemaih Gaim, 11         16:59.1   
   92  Finn Sokolowski, 10      17:28.9   
Total Time = 1:22:35.4     Total Places = 193 
 
6. Sartell-St. Stephen (Coach Jeff Kellerman) 
   18  Alex Nemeth, 11          16:10.1   
   23  Ryan Fernholz, 12        16:19.0   
   30  Nick Juntunen, 12        16:22.8   
   51  Patrick Hesse, 12        16:45.5   
   75  David Anderson, 12       17:08.2   
   76  Nick Buiceag-Arama, 11   17:09.8   
   87  Zach Nemeth, 10          17:24.0   
Total Time = 1:22:45.6     Total Places = 197 
 
7. Red Wing (Jesse Nelson) 
   22  Tucker Wallin, 11        16:17.8   
   39  Tom Nemanich, 11         16:31.4   
   50  Bryan Zucker, 11         16:45.0   
   53  Weston Wyatt, 11         16:47.7   
   66  Asa Beckner, 12          16:57.2   
   81  Jonah Leise, 11          17:16.6   
   86  Skyler Bennyhoff, 11     17:22.9   
Total Time = 1:23:19.1     Total Places = 230 
 
8. Rosemount (Coach Chris Harder) 
    2  Luke Labatte, 11         15:40.8   
   47  Mark Biechler, 12        16:38.8   
   55  Daniel Cox, 11           16:48.3   
   63  Payne Freske, 11         16:55.1   
   71  Elliott Nicholson, 9     16:59.7   
   78  Spencer Schultz, 12      17:12.9   
   96  Jack Labatte, 11         17:33.9   
Total Time = 1:23:02.7     Total Places = 238 
 
9. Buffalo (Coach David Knutsen) 
    6  Isaac Basten, 11         15:55.0   
   57  Nick Oak, 10             16:50.1   
   59  Ryan Russek, 11          16:52.4   
   62  Braden Benson, 12        16:52.8   
   84  Alexei Hensel, 11        17:21.3   
   91  Joey Anderson, 11        17:28.1   
  109  Jaden Êboots, 8          17:56.1   
Total Time = 1:23:51.6     Total Places = 268 
 
10. Forest Lake (Coach Paul Kendrick) 
   14  Charlie Babcock, 11      16:03.5   
   48  Spencer Kotys, 12        16:40.7   
   60  Drew Sampson, 9          16:52.6   
   67  Isaiah Zak, 10           16:57.4   
   82  Ryan Mead, 12            17:17.5   
  102  Adam Stenning, 12        17:37.1   
  104  William Valentine, 12    17:45.7   
Total Time = 1:23:51.7     Total Places = 271 
 

11. Alexandria (Coach Travis Hochhalter) 
    9  Keaton Gruber, 12        15:58.4   
   36  Jackson Wichtendahl, 12  16:28.2   
   72  Nolan Christensen, 12    16:59.9   
   74  Kyle Vandertuin, 12      17:06.3   
   85  Jack Englund, 11         17:22.1   
   97  Patrick Chromey, 11      17:34.5   
  108  Blake Johnston, 12       17:54.4   
Total Time = 1:23:54.9     Total Places = 276 
 
12. Willmar (Coach Jerry Popp) 
   37  Hudeife Mire, 10         16:30.2   
   45  Mason Wendt, 10          16:37.4   
   54  Aden Aden, 10            16:48.1   
   68  Fuad Bashir, 9           16:58.8   
   73  Muyhadin Mohamed, 11     17:06.1   
   89  Mateo Marin-Mera, 11     17:25.3   
  110  Cael Carlson, 11         18:04.3   
Total Time = 1:24:00.6     Total Places = 277 
 
13. St Michael-Alberville (Coach Greg Greeno) 
   16  Carter Knaus, 11         16:09.7   
   44  Jonah Breuer, 11         16:37.2   
   65  Joey Och, 12             16:55.6   
   77  Luke Peterson, 11        17:10.9   
   79  Michael Youngberg, 12    17:14.5   
   94  Tyler Bartholomew, 11    17:31.7   
  101  Tommy Hamilton, 11       17:36.5   
Total Time = 1:24:07.9     Total Places = 281 
 
14. Prior Lake (Coach John Maresh) 
   32  Hayden Olson, 12         16:25.2   
   42  Gabe Smit, 9             16:35.9   
   58  Nick Kartschoke, 12      16:51.0   
   83  Chase Hebel, 11          17:20.9   
   88  Kyle Nordling, 9         17:24.3   
   95  Taylor Galloway, 12      17:33.5   
   98  Shane Draginis, 10       17:34.7   
Total Time = 1:24:37.3     Total Places = 303 
 
15. Winona (Coach Jed Reisetter) 
   26  Carter Briggs, 10        16:20.9   
   40  Colten Brand, 11         16:31.7   
   64  Aidan Mohan, 11          16:55.3   
   80  Cody Peterson, 9         17:16.5   
  105  Preston Halleck, 11      17:48.2   
  106  Mitchell Ploetz, 11      17:48.8   
  107  Zach Reuter, 10          17:49.5   
Total Time = 1:24:52.6     Total Places = 315 
 
16. Cloquet (Coach Mike Bushey) 
   31  Aidan Ripp, 11           16:25.1   
   90  Blaine Bong, 11          17:27.7   
   93  Blake Desmond, 12        17:31.2   
   99  Jordan Allen, 10         17:35.1   
  100  Brady Hall, 11           17:35.6   
  111  Ethan Matzdorf, 12       18:04.5   
  112  Jesse Bahen, 10          18:23.4   
Total Time = 1:26:34.7     Total Places = 413 

        TEAM                                1 MILE            2 MILE      FINISH     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER            PLACE    TIME     PLACE    TIME       TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Khalid Hussein, 12             3   4:55.7        1   9:52.6   15:22.6    Wayzata               
    2        Acer Iverson, 11               4   4:55.7        2   9:53.1   15:31.8    Roseville Area        
    3     2  Luke Labatte, 11               8   4:56.6        9  10:00.5   15:40.8    Rosemount             
    4        Tom Breuckman, 12              5   4:55.9        7   9:58.2   15:41.3    Andover               
    5     3  Maxwell Manley, 11             6   4:56.2        4   9:57.4   15:42.4    Edina                 
    6        Nicholas Scheller, 10         15   4:57.7       10  10:01.4   15:43.2    Chanhassen            
    7     4  Addison Stansbury, 11          2   4:55.6        3   9:54.8   15:46.9    Stillwater            
    8        Ryan Tracy, 12                10   4:56.7       12  10:01.6   15:47.6    Saint Thomas Academy  
    9     5  Blake Buysse, 12               9   4:56.6        8  10:00.3   15:50.2    Wayzata               
   10        Caleb Haugland, 11            58   5:04.1       25  10:12.5   15:53.9    Minneapolis Washburn  
   11     6  Isaac Basten, 11               7   4:56.3        5   9:57.5   15:55.0    Buffalo               
   12        Joseph Minor, 12              21   4:59.0       13  10:04.3   15:55.9    Minneapolis Washburn  
   13        Torin Christianson, 11        16   4:57.7       19  10:10.2   15:56.2    Chanhassen            
   14     7  Austin Streit, 11             25   4:59.7       21  10:10.6   15:57.5    Mounds View           
   15     8  Grant Matthews, 12            14   4:57.6       17  10:05.3   15:57.8    Wayzata               
   16     9  Keaton Gruber, 12             51   5:03.4       22  10:10.9   15:58.4    Alexandria            
   17        Myles Fleming, 12              1   4:55.5        6   9:57.7   15:58.7    Henry Sibley          
   18    10  Joe Hesse-Withbroe, 12        59   5:04.1       36  10:18.1   15:59.8    Stillwater            
   19    11  Anders Sonnesyn, 12           42   5:02.2       32  10:14.0   16:00.4    Wayzata               



          TEAM                                1 MILE            2 MILE      FINISH     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER            PLACE    TIME     PLACE    TIME       TIME        TEAM 
   20        Mac Karrick, 12               26   4:59.7       26  10:12.7   16:02.1    Minnetonka            
   21        Jake Derouin, 10              33   5:00.7       23  10:11.2   16:02.1    Eden Prairie          
   22    12  Andrew Brandt, 11             13   4:57.2       15  10:04.9   16:02.5    Wayzata               
   23    13  Ben Vanderbosch, 12           17   4:58.2       16  10:05.0   16:02.8    White Bear Lake       
   24    14  Charlie Babcock, 11           32   5:00.6       20  10:10.5   16:03.5    Forest Lake           
   25    15  Mitchell Tolander, 12         12   4:56.8       11  10:01.5   16:04.1    Wayzata               
   26        Ben Olson, 12                 19   4:58.8       14  10:04.5   16:06.7    Blaine                
   27    16  Carter Knaus, 11              27   4:59.7       31  10:13.9   16:09.7    St Michael-Alberville  
   28    17  Willem Gokemeijer, 11        117   5:12.5       66  10:27.6   16:09.7    Edina                 
   29    18  Alex Nemeth, 11               23   4:59.1       18  10:09.9   16:10.1    Sartell               
   30        Sam Ringger, 11               64   5:04.7       29  10:13.7   16:12.0    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
   31    19  Ben Wicklund, 12              52   5:03.5       37  10:19.0   16:12.6    Stillwater            
   32        Blake Iverson, 12             75   5:08.2       53  10:24.1   16:13.1    Maple Grove           
   33        Paul Breitbach, 12            28   4:59.7       27  10:12.9   16:13.5    Coon Rapids           
   34    20  Owen Gage, 12                112   5:12.0       60  10:26.5   16:15.2    Edina                 
   35        Adam Wilkinson, 12            24   4:59.1       24  10:12.4   16:15.5    Minnetonka            
   36    21  Ethan Vargas, 9               77   5:08.4       59  10:26.4   16:16.6    Stillwater            
   37        Beau Pullman, 12              22   4:59.0       33  10:14.8   16:17.6    Minnetonka            
   38    22  Tucker Wallin, 11             60   5:04.1       46  10:21.7   16:17.8    Red Wing              
   39    23  Ryan Fernholz, 12             35   5:00.9       39  10:19.2   16:19.0    Sartell               
   40    24  Jace Bartz, 12                41   5:01.9       42  10:19.5   16:19.2    White Bear Lake       
   41        Joseph Reimann, 11            69   5:06.4       51  10:22.6   16:20.1    East Ridge            
   42    25  Lars Dewall, 11               53   5:03.6       41  10:19.3   16:20.4    Stillwater            
   43        Jack Otterson, 11             29   5:00.1       34  10:15.3   16:20.4    Lakeville South       
   44    26  Carter Briggs, 10             34   5:00.8       28  10:13.3   16:20.9    Winona                
   45    27  Max Nelson, 10                55   5:03.9       45  10:19.9   16:21.0    White Bear Lake       
   46    28  Lukas Hessini, 11             36   5:01.0       40  10:19.2   16:21.3    Mounds View           
   47    29  Mike Rohlinger, 12            45   5:02.8       44  10:19.6   16:21.3    White Bear Lake       
   48    30  Nick Juntunen, 12             47   5:03.1       43  10:19.5   16:22.8    Sartell               
   49        Spencer Moore, 12             71   5:07.4       63  10:26.9   16:23.7    Rochester Mayo        
   50    31  Aidan Ripp, 11                39   5:01.4       57  10:25.6   16:25.1    Cloquet               
   51    32  Hayden Olson, 12              76   5:08.2       55  10:24.7   16:25.2    Prior Lake            
   52    33  Mark Ellenberger, 12         106   5:11.5       72  10:29.4   16:26.1    Edina                 
   53    34  Lucas Selman, 11             115   5:12.2       88  10:32.9   16:26.5    Edina                 
   54    35  Luke Sharpe, 11               98   5:11.0       68  10:28.2   16:26.6    Wayzata               
   55        Henry Hughes, 12              18   4:58.4       38  10:19.0   16:26.8    Hopkins               
   56        Tanner Olson, 11              44   5:02.6       62  10:26.7   16:28.1    Detroit Lakes         
   57    36  Jackson Wichtendahl, 12      121   5:13.6       67  10:28.1   16:28.2    Alexandria            
   58        Soren Dybing, 12              62   5:04.5       61  10:26.6   16:28.7    Bemidji               
   59        Mickies Kiros, 10             50   5:03.2       50  10:22.4   16:28.9    St. Paul Central      
   60        Eli Hoeft, 11                 11   4:56.7       30  10:13.8   16:29.5    Hopkins               
   61        Brett Attenberger, 12         30   5:00.2       52  10:23.8   16:29.5    Waseca                
   62    37  Hudeife Mire, 10              40   5:01.7       35  10:15.4   16:30.2    Willmar               
   63    38  Max Korth, 12                 87   5:09.7       69  10:28.5   16:31.0    Stillwater            
   64        Henry Hinchcliffe, 11         72   5:07.8       58  10:26.1   16:31.0    Austin                
   65    39  Tom Nemanich, 11              48   5:03.1       47  10:21.7   16:31.4    Red Wing              
   66    40  Colten Brand, 11             101   5:11.3       70  10:29.2   16:31.7    Winona                
   67        Bryant Ruff, 12               85   5:09.5       84  10:32.2   16:32.7    Eastview              
   68    41  David Dahl, 12                37   5:01.1       48  10:21.7   16:34.5    Mounds View           
   69    42  Gabe Smit, 9                  92   5:10.3       76  10:30.8   16:35.9    Prior Lake            
   70    43  Jake Horvath, 12              97   5:10.9       82  10:31.8   16:35.9    White Bear Lake       
   71        Cj Young, 10                  78   5:08.6       74  10:30.4   16:36.9    Maple Grove           
   72    44  Jonah Breuer, 11              38   5:01.3       56  10:24.9   16:37.2    St Michael-Alberville  
   73    45  Mason Wendt, 10               66   5:04.8       54  10:24.3   16:37.4    Willmar               
   74    46  George Nowak, 12              79   5:08.7       71  10:29.2   16:38.1    Edina                 
   75    47  Mark Biechler, 12             89   5:09.9       87  10:32.7   16:38.8    Rosemount             
   76        Adam Koller, 10               56   5:04.0       80  10:31.4   16:40.0    Worthington           
   77        Lloyd Young, 11               43   5:02.3       65  10:27.5   16:40.1    Bloomington Kennedy   
   78    48  Spencer Kotys, 12            102   5:11.3       86  10:32.3   16:40.7    Forest Lake           
   79        Dawson Strom, 11             105   5:11.4       90  10:34.0   16:41.4    Moorhead              
   80    49  Tryg Solberg, 11             107   5:11.7       89  10:33.1   16:42.7    White Bear Lake       
   81        Trenton Allen, 12            130   5:14.7      125  10:44.8   16:43.0    Eagan                 
   82        Lucas Gustafson, 11          122   5:13.7       95  10:36.2   16:43.8    Elk River             
   83        Jacob Evans, 12               49   5:03.1       64  10:27.3   16:45.0    Shakopee              
   84    50  Bryan Zucker, 11              63   5:04.5       78  10:31.0   16:45.0    Red Wing              
   85    51  Patrick Hesse, 12             70   5:06.8       85  10:32.2   16:45.5    Sartell               
   86    52  Jacob Ring, 12                86   5:09.6       83  10:31.8   16:45.6    Stillwater            
   87        Patrick McLean, 10           127   5:14.1       99  10:37.6   16:45.7    Maple Grove           
   88        George Gustafson, 8           31   5:00.5       77  10:30.8   16:46.5    Kasson-Mantorville    
   89        Zachary Matzner, 10           67   5:04.9       92  10:35.1   16:47.6    Marshall              
   90    53  Weston Wyatt, 11              68   5:05.9       81  10:31.7   16:47.7    Red Wing              
   91    54  Aden Aden, 10                118   5:12.7      109  10:41.0   16:48.1    Willmar               
   92    55  Daniel Cox, 11               135   5:15.7      123  10:44.7   16:48.3    Rosemount             
   93        Conor Gregg, 10               61   5:04.4       75  10:30.6   16:48.8    St Paul Highland Park  
   94    56  Will Sacay, 10                46   5:02.9       79  10:31.1   16:49.5    Mounds View           
   95    57  Nick Oak, 10                 126   5:14.0      114  10:42.0   16:50.1    Buffalo               
   96    58  Nick Kartschoke, 12          103   5:11.3      100  10:37.6   16:51.0    Prior Lake            
   97        Joe Lee, 9                    74   5:07.9       97  10:36.7   16:52.2    Roseville Area        
   98        Brent Heinen, 12              82   5:09.2      107  10:40.9   16:52.4    Rocori                



           TEAM                                1 MILE            2 MILE      FINISH     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER            PLACE    TIME     PLACE    TIME       TIME        TEAM 
   99    59  Ryan Russek, 11              124   5:13.8      118  10:42.6   16:52.4    Buffalo               
  100    60  Drew Sampson, 9               93   5:10.3       96  10:36.2   16:52.6    Forest Lake           
  101    61  Anders Bandt, 12              99   5:11.0      102  10:39.4   16:52.6    Mounds View           
  102    62  Braden Benson, 12            125   5:13.8      112  10:41.7   16:52.8    Buffalo               
  103        Joshua Jarpey, 12             96   5:10.8       93  10:35.9   16:53.0    Centennial            
  104        Matthew Trutna, 12            91   5:10.2       98  10:36.8   16:54.4    Big Lake              
  105        Riley Berg, 9                 80   5:09.0      103  10:39.4   16:54.9    Bemidji               
  106    63  Payne Freske, 11             139   5:16.0      121  10:44.2   16:55.1    Rosemount             
  107    64  Aidan Mohan, 11               83   5:09.2      117  10:42.2   16:55.3    Winona                
  108        Sidney Gross, 12              84   5:09.4      111  10:41.2   16:55.4    St Paul Highland Park  
  109    65  Joey Och, 12                 137   5:15.8      131  10:48.4   16:55.6    St Michael-Alberville  
  110        Thomas Thurlow, 11           129   5:14.5      119  10:44.0   16:56.6    Saint Thomas Academy  
  111        Kade Hagen, 11               104   5:11.3      115  10:42.1   16:56.8    St. Paul Central      
  112        Zach Johnson, 11             119   5:12.9      110  10:41.0   16:56.9    Moorhead              
  113    66  Asa Beckner, 12              110   5:11.9       91  10:34.9   16:57.2    Red Wing              
  114    67  Isaiah Zak, 10                90   5:10.0       94  10:36.0   16:57.4    Forest Lake           
  115        Hayden Degross, 12            94   5:10.6      113  10:41.7   16:58.1    New Prague            
  116        Tyler Norgord, 11            120   5:13.2      120  10:44.0   16:58.5    Grand Rapids          
  117    68  Fuad Bashir, 9               131   5:14.8      127  10:46.3   16:58.8    Willmar               
  118    69  Neemaih Gaim, 11             111   5:11.9      106  10:40.6   16:59.1    Mounds View           
  119    70  Bradley Squarek, 11          114   5:12.1      101  10:38.2   16:59.3    Edina                 
  120    71  Elliott Nicholson, 9         141   5:16.6      133  10:48.8   16:59.7    Rosemount             
  121    72  Nolan Christensen, 12        146   5:17.4      134  10:49.4   16:59.9    Alexandria            
  122        Josiah Huffman, 12           108   5:11.8      126  10:46.2   17:00.8    Andover               
  123        Ahmed Cariif, 10              65   5:04.7       73  10:30.0   17:03.4    St. Cloud Apollo      
  124        Vaughn Thomas, 12            136   5:15.7      130  10:48.3   17:04.9    Osseo                 
  125    73  Muyhadin Mohamed, 11         133   5:15.5      143  10:53.9   17:06.1    Willmar               
  126    74  Kyle Vandertuin, 12          143   5:17.1      136  10:49.5   17:06.3    Alexandria            
  127        John Starkey, 11             116   5:12.3      124  10:44.7   17:07.0    Chaska                
  128        Adam McMonagle, 12           132   5:15.4      137  10:50.3   17:08.2    Eagan                 
  129    75  David Anderson, 12            88   5:09.7      108  10:40.9   17:08.2    Sartell               
  130        Jett Oachs, 10                20   4:58.9      104  10:40.0   17:08.5    Mankato East          
  131    76  Nick Buiceag-Arama, 11       100   5:11.1      122  10:44.3   17:09.8    Sartell               
  132        Kalid Ali, 9                  73   5:07.8      139  10:51.3   17:10.8    St. Paul Central      
  133    77  Luke Peterson, 11            145   5:17.2      140  10:51.5   17:10.9    St Michael-Alberville  
  134    78  Spencer Schultz, 12           81   5:09.1      116  10:42.1   17:12.9    Rosemount             
  135    79  Michael Youngberg, 12        142   5:16.7      141  10:51.8   17:14.5    St Michael-Alberville  
  136    80  Cody Peterson, 9             149   5:19.0      145  10:56.4   17:16.5    Winona                
  137    81  Jonah Leise, 11              109   5:11.8      129  10:48.2   17:16.6    Red Wing              
  138    82  Ryan Mead, 12                162   5:21.1      148  10:57.7   17:17.5    Forest Lake           
  139        Garrett Beckrich, 11         164   5:21.2      163  11:05.3   17:19.4    Grand Rapids          
  140    83  Chase Hebel, 11              160   5:20.8      132  10:48.5   17:20.9    Prior Lake            
  141    84  Alexei Hensel, 11            128   5:14.4      142  10:53.8   17:21.3    Buffalo               
  142        Peter Michalowicz, 12        154   5:20.3      154  11:00.8   17:21.9    Woodbury              
  143    85  Jack Englund, 11             165   5:21.9      164  11:05.3   17:22.1    Alexandria            
  144    86  Skyler Bennyhoff, 11         156   5:20.5      146  10:56.7   17:22.9    Red Wing              
  145    87  Zach Nemeth, 10              140   5:16.2      144  10:54.2   17:24.0    Sartell               
  146        Connor Janostin, 12          134   5:15.5      138  10:51.2   17:24.2    Champlin Park         
  147    88  Kyle Nordling, 9             157   5:20.6      150  10:57.9   17:24.3    Prior Lake            
  148    89  Mateo Marin-Mera, 11         147   5:17.6      147  10:57.1   17:25.3    Willmar               
  149    90  Blaine Bong, 11              168   5:22.6      166  11:08.6   17:27.7    Cloquet               
  150    91  Joey Anderson, 11            152   5:19.7      153  11:00.7   17:28.1    Buffalo               
  151    92  Finn Sokolowski, 10          113   5:12.0      105  10:40.5   17:28.9    Mounds View           
  152    93  Blake Desmond, 12             95   5:10.7      152  10:59.9   17:31.2    Cloquet               
  153    94  Tyler Bartholomew, 11        148   5:17.6      151  10:58.2   17:31.7    St Michael-Alberville  
  154    95  Taylor Galloway, 12          170   5:22.7      161  11:03.8   17:33.5    Prior Lake            
  155    96  Jack Labatte, 11             161   5:21.0      155  11:02.3   17:33.9    Rosemount             
  156    97  Patrick Chromey, 11          163   5:21.1      159  11:02.9   17:34.5    Alexandria            
  157    98  Shane Draginis, 10           167   5:22.5      162  11:04.0   17:34.7    Prior Lake            
  158    99  Jordan Allen, 10             173   5:23.7      167  11:09.9   17:35.1    Cloquet               
  159   100  Brady Hall, 11               151   5:19.5      158  11:02.7   17:35.6    Cloquet               
  160   101  Tommy Hamilton, 11           150   5:19.0      156  11:02.4   17:36.5    St Michael-Alberville  
  161   102  Adam Stenning, 12            158   5:20.6      157  11:02.5   17:37.1    Forest Lake           
  162   103  Isaac Maruyama, 10            54   5:03.8       49  10:21.9   17:37.4    White Bear Lake       
  163        David Nogle, 12              174   5:24.1      169  11:12.1   17:43.6    Hastings              
  164   104  William Valentine, 12        138   5:15.8      149  10:57.8   17:45.7    Forest Lake           
  165        Bradley Chasteen, 12         153   5:20.2      165  11:07.3   17:46.6    Andover               
  166   105  Preston Halleck, 11          172   5:22.9      170  11:12.3   17:48.2    Winona                
  167   106  Mitchell Ploetz, 11          169   5:22.6      171  11:13.4   17:48.8    Winona                
  168   107  Zach Reuter, 10              171   5:22.8      168  11:09.9   17:49.5    Winona                
  169        Jace Minelli, 11              57   5:04.0      135  10:49.4   17:50.4    Kasson-Mantorville    
  170   108  Blake Johnston, 12           166   5:22.0      172  11:14.0   17:54.4    Alexandria            
  171   109  Jaden Boots, 8               144   5:17.1      160  11:02.9   17:56.1    Buffalo       
  172   110  Cael Carlson, 11             155   5:20.3      173  11:14.1   18:04.3    Willmar               
  173   111  Ethan Matzdorf, 12           175   5:28.1      175  11:27.4   18:04.5    Cloquet               
  174        Dylan Larson, 11             159   5:20.7      174  11:25.0   18:19.0    Cambridge-Isanti      
  175   112  Jesse Bahen, 10              176   5:31.1      176  11:31.0   18:23.4    Cloquet               
  176        Noah Revels, 10              123   5:13.7      128  10:47.2   18:41.3    Farmington            
 


